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Cr) C T LAND DEVELOPMENT PLC

Three Months ended 30th Juoe

Revenue
Other OperatinB Income
PersonnelCosts
Depreciation
Other Operating Costs
Profit f.om Operations
Frnance Cost
Share of Profit of Equity Accounted
Investee
Profit before Taxation
Taxation
Net Profit for the Period
Other Comprehensive Income, net
of Income Tax, for the penod
Total Comprehensive Income for
the period

Eornings Pet Shore ( Rs. )

2020
Rs.'000

2019 Variance
Rs.'000 %

29,017 133,633
12,604 29,645

118,794) l.22,238)
14,1!21 12,87 4l

126,3241 |.44,8231

11,549) 93,343

(78.24)
(s7.48)
(1s.49)
43.08

(41.27)
(108.09)

35,738.46

(10.87)

(134.47)
(134.47)
(134.47)

(134.47)

(4,559)

(14,397)

(r6ros)

(13)

(16,152)

17,r78
7,450 12r,610)

{19,155) 55,568

{19,1ss) 5s,s58

(0.24) 0.68

ENTITY ANO INVESTEE

Balance as at 1st Apnl 2019
Net Profit for the period
Dividends
Balance as at 30th June 2019

Balance as at 01st April 2020
Net Profit for the period
Drvidends
Ealance as at 3oth June 2020

Stated
Capital
Rs.'000

1,982,s00

Retained

Earnings
Rs. '000

1,952,248
55,568

AFS Shareholders'
Reserve Funds

Rs.'000 Rs '000

10,565 3,945,314
- 55,558

1,982,500 2,007,816 10,566 4,000,882

1,982,500 I,94a,627
{19,155)

10,566 3,94L,687
- (19,1551

r,982,500 1,929,466 10,566 3,922,532
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AS Ot

ASSETS

Non Current Assets
Property, Plant & Equipment
RiEht ofUse Leased Assets
Intangible Assets
Investrnent Properties
Equity Accounted Investee
Investments-AFS

Current Assets
Trade and Other Receivables
Related Company Dues
Short Term Investrnents
Cash in Hand and at Eank

TotalAssets

EQUITY AND LIAEILITIES
Capitaland Reserves
Stated Capital
Retained Earnings
AFS Reserve

Non Current Liabilities
Retrrement 8enefi t Obligation
Right of Use Lease Liabilities
Oeferred Taxation
Security Deposits
Deferred Interest

Current Liabllities
Trade and Other Payables
Dues to Related companies
Income Tax Payable
Dividends PaVable

Interest bearing Loans
gank Overdraft/(Secured)

Total Equity and Liabilities

Net Assets per Shore (Rs.)

30th June
2020

Rs. '000

328,008
48,447

5,127
4,173,000

100,959

Entity and Investee
30th lune

2079
Rs.'000

31st March
2020

Rs.'000

322,237
48,447
5,426

4,173,000
115,355

123,513

5,472
4,079,22A

150,560

44,780
46

182,013
4,9L6,70s

1,982,500
1,929,466

3,922,532

50,402
55,084

460,558
173,188
51,288

790,520

79,984

117,94s)
8,455

14,500
l?a accl

203,653
4,916,705

80.46

514,388 1,94,786
4,805,413 4,93A,403

1,982,500 1,982,500
2,007,816 I,948,621

10,566 10,555
4,000,882 3,94L,687

79,388 5J,962
732,741 799,032

17,942 20,558

37,89s

454,895

27,203
6,7 40

50,402
55,008

460,558
175,102

(9,912)

8,455

26,505 178.573
72,390 !97.684

4,805,413 4,938,403

80.86

These Financial Statements have been prepared in accordance with the requirements of the Companies Act No.07 of
2001.

Ms. M.G. Pereta
Finance Oireator

The Board of Directors is responsible for the preparation and presentatron of these Financiar statements

19,157 83,302 79,157
4,734,592 4,29!,025 4,743,617

156,907

25,043

rsJ,060

356,88s
443

Chairman

CD C T LAND DEVELOPMENT PLC
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fi)
CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Cash Generated from Operations
Profit hom Operating Activities
Adjustments for i

Depreciation & Amortisation
Provision for Gratuity
Finance Cost
Dividend Received

Gain / (Loss) on Disposal of Assets
Share of Profrt of Equity Accounted Investee
lmpa jrment-Equity Accounted Investee
Change jn Fair Value of Frnancial Instruments
ChenBe in Fair Value of Investment Properties
AdJUstment of Right of Us€ Lease Liability
lmparrment-Equity Investment
Operating Profit befo.e Working Capital Changes

Adjustment for Working Capital Changes
(lncrease)/Decrease in Trade and Other Receivables
{lncrease)/Decrease In Related Company Dues
Increase/(Decrease) in Trade and Other Payabtes
Increase/(Decreasel in Dues to Relared Companies
Increase/{Decrease) in Security Deposits
Cash Generated from Operations

lnterest Paid
Income Tax Paid

Gratuity Pard

Net Cash Inflow from Operating Activittes

CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Purchase of Property, Plant & Equipment
lmprovements to Investment Property
Sale of Property, Plant & Equipment
Expenses incurred on CapitalWlP
Purchase of Intangible Assets
Dividend Received

Investments - Equtty Accounted Investee
Investments - Financral Instruments
Net Cash used in Investing Activities

CASH FI.OWs FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Term Loan Received/(Patd)
Pavments,Right of Use Lease Liabilities
Dividends Paid

Net Cash used in Fina ncing Activities

Net Increase/(Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents
Cash and Cash Equivalents as at 1st April
Cash and Cash Equivalents as at3lst March (Note A)

NOTE - A
Analysis of Cash and Cash Equivalents
Cash in Hand and at Bank
Bank Overdraft

3fth J!ne
2020

Rs. '000

(25,605)

4,172

4,659

!4,397

(863)

1,651

{2,649)

Entity and Investee
30th lune

2079
Rs.'000

31st March
zo20

Rs.'000

255,357

15,876
6,ro7
6,975

(s,0s2)
48,853

2,126

122,904l,
142,280l,

9,954
4,151

279,163

195,374

16,97s)
(93,662)

1't,178

2,474

13

16,152

(10,609)

85,608

.6,3-471

(s84)

(8,s88)
(18,168)

167,7-63) 16!,263)

{14,846) 16,220)

,,":.", ,.- :^-.

{4,6s9)
(s84)

17,o2o)

(13)
(13,434)

(6,17s1

123,4111 120,467l, 88,s62

(1,364) (24s) 
,ii?:lill

5,635
(8,219) 160,292) (230,321)

_ _ 
(7301

(90,000)
zu,uuu - 1r< nno
ro,4t7 {60,s41) (140,940)

14,500

l!,s75)

12,925

(69) (81,008) 1233,4741
1178,527't 54,946 54,946
(178,s96) 126,0621 1778,s28)

(178,6s91 {26,s0s) (178,s741
(178,s96) (25,0621 |778,s28)
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CI) CT LAND DEVELOPMENT PI.C ,tW
Basis of Preparation

These Frnancial statements are provrsronal and subject to Audit. They have been prepared in accordance with sri
Lanka AccountinB Standard No.34-lntenm Financial Statements and use the same accountinE policies and
presentation as the Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March 2020.

Stated Capital

Stated Capital is represented by 81,250,000 Ordinary shares in issue (2018.81,250,000).

Contingent Liabilities

There are no material contingent liabilities at the balance sheet date.

Post Balance Sheet Events

No events have occurred since the balance sheet date which would require adjustment to or disclosure in these
FinancialStatements.

Segmentallnformation

The company is involved entirely in the Real Estate sector As such there are no distin8uishable components to
be identified as separate segrnents ofthe Company.

30th June 30th June

2020 20!9

Rs. Rs.

27.50 30.80
20.00 26.60
26.90 28.50

Market Price of Shares

Market Prices recorded during the quarter
enoeo

Hlghest Price Per Share 130/06/2020)
Lowest Price Per Share (13/05/2020)
Closing Price Per Share

Directors ShareholdinEs

The number of shares held by the Eoard of Directors are as follows

(3.30)
(6.60)
(1.60)

%

(10.71)
(24.81)
(s.61)

As at
R Selvaskandan
J.C. Page

A.T.P Edinsrnghe
5.C. Niles
L.R. Page

Dr. T. Senthiverl
Sunil Mendis
Ms M G Pe.era
V.R. Page

30-Jun"20

1,018,007

447,478
4,401,9L5

31-Mar-20

1,018,007

447,478
4,345,417
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CI) C T LAND DEVELOPMENT PLC

Twenty Largest Shareholders

The twenty largest shareholders ofthe company are asfotlowsl

As at

1 CTHoldingsPLC

30-Jun-20
Number of

shares
55,139,348
s,033,275
4,346,725
7,090,44O
1,018,007

860,007
835,175
692,302
654,225
626,3ss
553,809
451,030
447,47A
214,4r5
193,000
188,354
L79,287
169,053
166,667

31-Mar-20

^, Number of

67.9% 55,139,348
6.2% 5,033,275
5.3% 4,346,725
1.30/6 7,090,440
r.3% 1,018,007
L.L% A60,007
1.0% 835,175
0.9% 692,302
0.8% 654,225
0.a% 626,355
o.7% 553,809
0.6% 451,030
0.6./" 447,478
03% 274,4L5
o,2% 193,000
0.2% 188,354
o.2% 173,663
0.2% 169,053
0.2% 166,667

lz

14

17

18

19

Seylan Bank PLC/Senthilverl Holdin8s (Pvt) Ltd
Sampath Bank PLC/Dr T. Senthilverl
M. A.A Page

Mr.I C. Page

Mrs. C.K. Muttukumaru
Tudawe Brothers Lrrnited
E.W. Balasuriya & Co. (Pvt) Ltd
Merrilll Fernando & Sons (Pvt) Limited
Mrs, T. Selvaratnam
Mr. A.M Weerasinghe
Mrs. J.N. Mather
Mr L.R. Page

Mr P.G.K Fernando
Mr. 5. Srikanthan
Bank of Ceylon A/c Ceybank Century Growth Fund
Mrs.MPRSilva
Dr. A.C. Visvalingam
Orit Apparels Lanka (Pvt) Ltd

Hallsville Trading Group Inc.

Others (2,536 Shareholders as at 3oth Jun 2020)
TOTAI.

%

67.9%
6.2%

5.3%

L3%
r.3%
11%
1.O%

0.9%
o.8%
0,a%
o.7%
o.6%
0.6%
0.3%
o 20/,

o.2%
o2%
o.2%
o.2%

16r,058 0.2% 151,058 0.2%
73,080,010 49.9% 73,O743a6 89.9%
8,169,990 r0.!% a,17s,674 10.1%

81,250,000 LOO.O% 81,250,000 100.0%

Public Holding:

The percentage of shares held by the pu blic as at 30th June 202O (2,644 shareholders) was 17.35% {31st March 2O2O -

2,619 shareholders holding 7l.36%1.
The Float adiusted Market Capitalization ofthe Cornpany as at 30th June 2O2O was Rs. 378.9 Mn (3Uo3IZOZO - Rs

287 .7 Mn).
According to the Minimum ListinB Requirements ofthe DiriSavi Board ofthe CSE on which the company is listed, the
public holding % should be t 0% and the number of shareholders should be zoo. The company is in conpliance wth
these requirements as per Option 2 ofclause 7.13.1 (b).

CT LAND DEVETOPMENT PI.C

No. 10, Station Road, Colombo 04
Phone: +94112508673/4

Fax: | +94772592427
Emall: ctland@sltnet.lk, info@majesticcity.lk
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